07-09-2001

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10177	70452 v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Superior Carriers, Incorporated	Name: Superior Bulk Logistics, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUL - 2 2001
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2122 York Road, Suite 150
Other	
	City: Oak Brook State: IL Zip60523
Execution Date: October 25, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	insting the evenution data of the application is:
	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4941493
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Falent No.(5) 4941493
A LUC	
	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Carol R. Kirchick, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>Rich May, a Professional Corporation</u>	on
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 176 Federal Street	
Olice: Mudicos. 170 Federal Derese	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Boston,</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02110</u>	V
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	() the standary attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	in 1 Klin 6/28/01
Carol R. Kirchick, Esq. C	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washingt	ton, D.C. 20231
	PATENT
,	

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUPERIOR CARRIERS, INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPERIOR CARRIERS, INCORPORATED" TO "SUPERIOR BULK LOGISTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0636028 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

0042348

991449426

DATE: 10-25-99

PATENT PAGE. 22
REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0028

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Superior Carriers, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Superior Carriers, Incorporated be amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is

SUPERIOR BULK LOGISTICS, INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WEHREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Richard T. Lewis, its Chairman, this Kry day of Deros en 1999.

SUPERIOR CARRIERS, INCORPORATED

Bv:

Richard T. Lewis, Chairman

k-\carpl\09CertAmend't-Incorp sup.doc